MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1907.

CHAP. 75

Chapter 75.

Resolve in favor of the town of Hodgdon,

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be and is Town of hereby appropriated to be paid to the town of Hodgdon, to corin favor of. rect an error of the county commissioners of Aroostook county in regard to the amount due from the state to the town of Hodgdon for state road for the year nineteen hundred and five.

Approved March 6, 1907.

Chapter 76.

Resolve for payment of premium on bonds of clerks in State Treasurer's Office

Resolved, That there is hereby appropriated the sum of two hundred and ten dollars to pay the premium on surety company clerks, bonds on account of clerks in the office of the state treasurer for the years nineteen hundred and seven and nineteen hundred and eight.

Premium on bonds of payment of.

Approved March 6, 1907.

Chapter 77.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Woman's Christian Temperance Union.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated for the use Maine of the Maine Woman's Christian Temperance Union in aid of their work in behalf of homeless children the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and seven, and the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eight.

Christian Temperance Union, in fayor of.

Approved March 6, 1907.

Chapter 78.

Resolve to encourage the utilization of tidal and sea power in the State of Maine

Resolved, That for the purpose of demonstrating the efficacy of any mechanism for the utilization of tidal and sea power, the experts, for services of, invention of a citizen of Maine and upon his request, the governor and council are authorized to expend for the service of mechanical experts the sum of five hundred dollars, which is hereby appropriated.

Mechanical

Approved March 6, 1907.